CITY OF GOLDEN CITY

COUNCIL BILL ____01-2024____

ORDINANCE 864

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GOLDEN CITY, MISSOURI, APPROVING A CONTRACT BY AND BETWEEN SELECT HARDWOODS, LLC, AND THE CITY OF GOLDEN CITY, FOR BRUSH REMOVAL FROM THE CITY AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE SAID CONTRACT.

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Golden City, Missouri, as follows:

Section 1. That it is in the best interests of the City and its residents that brush and debris caused by storm damage be removed from the City.

Section 2. The Contract for Brush Removal by and between Select Hardwoods, LLC, and the City of Golden City, a copy of the same being attached hereto, is hereby approved.

Section 3. That the Mayor shall be authorized and directed to execute the Contract by and on behalf of the City of Golden City.

Aye FIRST READING VickyJones Carla Davis Sharen Wirgent Linda Welch Dany Dillion Cassendre Prebert Aye SECOND READING Vicky Jones Carla Davis Sharen Wirgent Linda Welch Dony Dillion Cassender Prebert

Passed and approved by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Golden City, Missouri, this 5+2 day of \underline{r}_{e} because 1, 2024.

Shannon Higgins, Mayor

ATTEST:

Loretta Scheetz, City Clerk

